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SILO SERVICE TARIFFS 2026 / 2027

SILO COSTS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE. ALL COSTS EXPECT WEIGHING COSTS EXCLUDE VAT.

Handling R79.50
Seasonal tariff (1 Mar 2026 - 28 Feb 2027) R190.00
Daily tariff (per ton per day) R1.45
Sifting cost * poisonous seeds
+ 11-25seeds RQ7.65
+  26-50 seeds R199.00
+  51-80seeds R352.45
+ 81-100 seeds R422.45
+ More than 100 seeds R502.45
Drying cost
« 13.1%-13.5% R71.40
+ 13.6%-14.0% R81.90
« 14.1%-14.5% R90.30
+ 14.6%-15.0% R96.60
« 15.1%- R192.20
NOTE:

If concessions are made regarding the drying cost of wet grain and the maximum percentage of the concession is exceeded, the
applicable tariff will apply as if no concession has been granted. Drying will only be done if the relevant silo has enough capacity to
receive the wet grain.

OVK GRAIN cannot be held responsible for claims resulting from insect infestation in shipments fransported by rail and on rail for more than two weeks
(14 days).

Utilizing the seasonal tariff, the applicable tariffs will be invoiced on choosing such option and will the costs be payable immediately
before the tonnages will be placed on the yearly tariffs.

Handling R122.85
Seasonal tariff (1 Mar 2026 - 28 Feb 2027) R316.70
Daily tariff (per ton per day) R2.44
Sifting cost * poisonous seeds

+ 11-25seeds R97.65
+  26-50 seeds R199.50
+  51-80seeds R352.45
+ 81-100 seeds RA422.45
+  More than 100 seeds R502.45
Drying cost

+ 10.1%-10.5% R71.40
« 10.6%-11.0% R81.90
« 11.1%-11.5% R90.30
< 11.6%-12.0% R96.60

« 121%-12.5% R104.60




NOTE:

If concessions are made regarding the drying cost of wet grain and the maximum percentage of the concession is exceeded, the
applicable tariff will apply as if no concession has been granted. Drying will only be done if the relevant silo has enough capacity to
receive the wet grain.

Drying will only be done if the applicable silo has the capacity for the infake of wet commodities.

OVK GRAIN cannot be held responsible for claims resulting from insect infestation in shipments tfransported by rail and on rail for more
than two weeks (14 days).

Utilizing the seasonal tariff, the applicable tariffs will be invoiced on choosing such option and will the costs be payable immediately
before the tonnages will be placed on the yearly fariffs.

BAGGING COST (PRICES PER TON)

Bagging cost

Soja beans R315.00

Sunflower R457.80
NOTE:

Bags are not included in the bagging costs and will be charged additionally.

GRADING COST: SOJA BEANS/ SUNFLOWER (PRICES PER LOAD)

Loads with a gross mass below 20 ton R359.10
Loads with a gross mass above 20 ton R721.35
NOTE:

Only applicable to grain not delivered at the specific OVK depot.
OVK accepts no responsibility for the grading result after the load has left the OVK premises.
Grading will only be done in season if capacity permits.

.

WEIGHING COST (PRICES PER WEIGHING)

Licensing: Vehicle registration R359.10

0-5ton R84.00

5-20ton R126.00

20 - 45 ton R192.15

45 tons and more R301.35
NOTE:

+ Weighing cost is applicable on all weighing done on products and any items not delivered fo the specific depot.

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (PRICES PER TON)

Issuing silo cerfificates R6.90
Administrative cost (Minimum of R80 per fransaction) R6.90

NOTE:

The published tariffs of ESC apply for the issuing of electronic silo cerfificates.
Should there be commodities already on instruction that needs to be redirected, the above administration will be applicable.
With any transfer of commodity between folio numbers the above tariffs will also be applicable.

OVERTIME COST (PRICES PER TON)

Bagged grain R901.95
i R600.60/ hour or
Mass grain portion éfon%our

After hours loading is subject to the discretion of the relevant Silo Manager.

SILO TARIFF AMENDMENTS

OVKreserves the right fo amend tariffs, as contained in this document, without notice.

This tariff structure will be applicable from1 March 2026.

RJ VAN WYK
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: GRAIN AND LIVESTOCK



